
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Population Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:

Table P1 :  Population by Race, Hispanic or Latino                    

 Total Population :
   Population of One Race :

White Alone      
Black or African American Alone      
American Indian & Alaska Native Alone      
Asian Alone      
Native Hawaiian & Other Pacific Islander Alone 
Some Other Race Alone      

   Number
19,197
18,970
15,288
3,343

28
103

9
199

 Pct. of
   Total

98.82
 100.00

17.41
0.15
0.54
0.05
1.04

   Population of Two or More Races

   Hispanic or Latino
   Not Hispanic or Latino

227

79.64

1.18

Table P2 :  Total Population by Type
   Pct. of
     Total   Number

Total Population :
Household Population
Group Quarters Population

Total Group Quarters Population :
     Institutionalized Population :

Correctional Institutions
Nursing Homes
Other Institutions

     Noninstitutionalized Population :
College Dormitories
Military Quarters
Other Noninstitutional Group Quarte

19,197

1,348
17,849

546
18,651

2.84
97.16

1,348
338

205
77

1,010
743

0
267

56

 100.00

Table P3 :  Total Population by Sex and Age

 Total Population
Under 5 Years
5 to 9 Years
10 to 14 Years
15 to 17 Years
18 and 19 Years
20 and 21 Years
22 to 24 Years
25 to 29 Years
30 to 34 Years

40 to 44 Years
45 to 49 Years

55 to 59 Years
60 and 61 Years
62 to 64 Years
65 and 66 Years
67 to 69 Years
70 to 74 Years
75 to 79 Years
80 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

5 to 17  Years

45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

18 to 64 Years

                          Total

92.98
7.02

25.07
4.15

15.21
5.71

74.93
55.12
0.00

19.81

 100.00

35 to 39 Years

50 to 54 Years

18 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years

62 Years and Over
67 Years and Over
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19,197 9,192
483
594
616
342

347
325

317
408
472
668
631
635
664
611
199
279
191
270
414
355
221
150

10,005

    
  Male

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total    Female

405
541
646
358
387
400
322
423
517
684
748
640
676
660
202
289
182
307
540
409
353
316

029

888
1,135
1,262

700
712
747
639
831
989

1,352
1,379
1,275
1,340
1,271

401
568
373
577
954
764
574
466

 100.00  100.00  100.00
4.63
5.91
6.57
3.65
3.71
3.89
3.33
4.33
5.15
7.04
7.18
6.64
6.98
6.62
2.09
2.96
1.94
3.01
4.97
3.98
2.99
2.43

5.25
6.46
6.70
3.72
3.54
3.78
3.45
4.44
5.13
7.27
6.86
6.91
7.22
6.65
2.16
3.04
2.08
2.94
4.50
3.86
2.40
1.63

4.05
5.41
6.46
3.58
3.87
4.00
3.22
4.23
5.17
6.84
7.48
6.40
6.76
6.60
2.02
2.89
1.82
3.07
5.40
4.09
3.53
3.16

3,097 16.13
2,098 10.93
1,820 9.48
2,731 14.23
2,615 13.62
2,240 11.67
3,708 19.32

11,504 59.93
4,085 21.28
3,335 17.37

1,552
989
880

1,299
1,299
1,089
1,601

5,556
1,689
1,410

1,545
1,109

940
1,432
1,316
1,151
2,107

5,948
2,396
1,925

16.88
10.76
9.57

14.13
14.13
11.85
17.42

60.44
18.37
15.34 19.24

15.44
11.08
9.40

14.31
13.15
11.50
21.06

59.45
23.95

Kent CountyArea Name: Total



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Population Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:

Table P1 :  Population by Race, Hispanic or Latino                    

 Total Population :
   Population of One Race :

White Alone      
Black or African American Alone      
American Indian & Alaska Native Alone      
Asian Alone      
Native Hawaiian & Other Pacific Islander Alone 
Some Other Race Alone      

   Number
8,573
8,463
6,858
1,434

9
89
8

65

 Pct. of
   Total

98.72
 100.00

16.73
0.10
1.04
0.09
0.76

   Population of Two or More Races

   Hispanic or Latino
   Not Hispanic or Latino

110

80.00

1.28

Table P2 :  Total Population by Type
   Pct. of
     Total   Number

Total Population :
Household Population
Group Quarters Population

Total Group Quarters Population :
     Institutionalized Population :

Correctional Institutions
Nursing Homes
Other Institutions

     Noninstitutionalized Population :
College Dormitories
Military Quarters
Other Noninstitutional Group Quarte

8,573

1,072
7,501

194
8,379

2.26
97.74

1,072
247

201
0

825
743

0
82

46

 100.00

Table P3 :  Total Population by Sex and Age

 Total Population
Under 5 Years
5 to 9 Years
10 to 14 Years
15 to 17 Years
18 and 19 Years
20 and 21 Years
22 to 24 Years
25 to 29 Years
30 to 34 Years

40 to 44 Years
45 to 49 Years

55 to 59 Years
60 and 61 Years
62 to 64 Years
65 and 66 Years
67 to 69 Years
70 to 74 Years
75 to 79 Years
80 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

5 to 17  Years

45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

18 to 64 Years

                          Total

87.50
12.50

23.04
4.29

18.75
0.00

76.96
69.31
0.00
7.65

 100.00

35 to 39 Years

50 to 54 Years

18 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years

62 Years and Over
67 Years and Over
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8,573 3,875
180
227
235
122

249
203

194
180
187
258
240
237
236
222
75
93
84

108
172
165
126
82

4,698

    
  Male

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total    Female

154
211
242
144
289
306
210
182
224
287
298
254
250
287
90

111
78

133
259
226
238
225

029

334
438
477
266
492
555
404
362
411
545
538
491
486
509
165
204
162
241
431
391
364
307

 100.00  100.00  100.00
3.90
5.11
5.56
3.10
5.74
6.47
4.71
4.22
4.79
6.36
6.28
5.73
5.67
5.94
1.92
2.38
1.89
2.81
5.03
4.56
4.25
3.58

4.65
5.86
6.06
3.15
5.24
6.43
5.01
4.65
4.83
6.66
6.19
6.12
6.09
5.73
1.94
2.40
2.17
2.79
4.44
4.26
3.25
2.12

3.28
4.49
5.15
3.07
6.15
6.51
4.47
3.87
4.77
6.11
6.34
5.41
5.32
6.11
1.92
2.36
1.66
2.83
5.51
4.81
5.07
4.79

1,181 13.78
1,451 16.93

773 9.02
1,083 12.63

977 11.40
878 10.24

1,896 22.12

5,162 60.21
2,016 23.52
1,734 20.23

584
646
367
498
473
390
737

2,374
746
653

597
805
406
585
504
488

1,159

2,788
1,270
1,081

15.07
16.67
9.47

12.85
12.21
10.06
19.02

61.26
19.25
16.85 23.01

12.71
17.13
8.64

12.45
10.73
10.39
24.67

59.34
27.03

Kent CountyArea Name: InsidePFA



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Population Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:

Table P1 :  Population by Race, Hispanic or Latino                    

 Total Population :
   Population of One Race :

White Alone      
Black or African American Alone      
American Indian & Alaska Native Alone      
Asian Alone      
Native Hawaiian & Other Pacific Islander Alone 
Some Other Race Alone      

   Number
10,624
10,507
8,430
1,909

19
14
1

134

 Pct. of
   Total

98.90
 100.00

17.97
0.18
0.13
0.01
1.26

   Population of Two or More Races

   Hispanic or Latino
   Not Hispanic or Latino

117

79.35

1.10

Table P2 :  Total Population by Type
   Pct. of
     Total   Number

Total Population :
Household Population
Group Quarters Population

Total Group Quarters Population :
     Institutionalized Population :

Correctional Institutions
Nursing Homes
Other Institutions

     Noninstitutionalized Population :
College Dormitories
Military Quarters
Other Noninstitutional Group Quarte

10,624

276
10,348

352
10,272

3.31
96.69

276
91

4
77

185
0
0

185

10

 100.00

Table P3 :  Total Population by Sex and Age

 Total Population
Under 5 Years
5 to 9 Years
10 to 14 Years
15 to 17 Years
18 and 19 Years
20 and 21 Years
22 to 24 Years
25 to 29 Years
30 to 34 Years

40 to 44 Years
45 to 49 Years

55 to 59 Years
60 and 61 Years
62 to 64 Years
65 and 66 Years
67 to 69 Years
70 to 74 Years
75 to 79 Years
80 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

5 to 17  Years

45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

18 to 64 Years

                          Total

97.40
2.60

32.97
3.62
1.45

27.90
67.03
0.00
0.00

67.03

 100.00

35 to 39 Years

50 to 54 Years

18 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years

62 Years and Over
67 Years and Over

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

10,624 5,317
303
367
381
220

98
122

123
228
285
410
391
398
428
389
124
186
107
162
242
190
95
68

5,307

    
  Male

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total    Female

251
330
404
214
98
94

112
241
293
397
450
386
426
373
112
178
104
174
281
183
115
91

029

554
697
785
434
220
192
235
469
578
807
841
784
854
762
236
364
211
336
523
373
210
159

 100.00  100.00  100.00
5.21
6.56
7.39
4.09
2.07
1.81
2.21
4.41
5.44
7.60
7.92
7.38
8.04
7.17
2.22
3.43
1.99
3.16
4.92
3.51
1.98
1.50

5.70
6.90
7.17
4.14
2.29
1.84
2.31
4.29
5.36
7.71
7.35
7.49
8.05
7.32
2.33
3.50
2.01
3.05
4.55
3.57
1.79
1.28

4.73
6.22
7.61
4.03
1.85
1.77
2.11
4.54
5.52
7.48
8.48
7.27
8.03
7.03
2.11
3.35
1.96
3.28
5.29
3.45
2.17
1.71

1,916 18.03
647 6.09

1,047 9.86
1,648 15.51
1,638 15.42
1,362 12.82
1,812 17.06

6,342 59.70
2,069 19.47
1,601 15.07

968
343
513
801
826
699
864

3,182
943
757

948
304
534
847
812
663
948

3,160
1,126

844

18.21
6.45
9.65

15.06
15.54
13.15
16.25

59.85
17.74
14.24 15.90

17.86
5.73

10.06
15.96
15.30
12.49
17.86

59.54
21.22

Kent CountyArea Name: OutsidePFA


